Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notice of

to be given

claim

Lee, Elizabeth Ann
SWARBRICK, James
Morris, Ethel
Horron, Gertrude Annie
Kapansky, Millie
GreeN, Dorothy

GREEN, Alice May

LETTORA, Joseph

Anthony.
Benson, Herbert e
BegsLEY, Jane

Bisuop, Henry .Charles
Hoiies, William Edward
John.

LiNG, Irene Mary

Ling, Harold Wesley ...

89 Mount Pleasant Road, Exeter, Widow. 22nd

December 1966.

162 Trafford Road, Eccles,
Driver. 3rd January 1967.

Retired Locomotive
Gilda Brook House, Preston Avenue, Eccles, Spinster.
3rd January 1967.

138 Cornbrook Street,
Lancashire, Spinster.

Old 'Trafford, Stretford,
8th April 1966.

3 Beechfield Street, Cheetham, Manchester, Spinster.
16th October 1966.

141913i_;1den Road, Bedford, Spinster. 3rd January

141918ié1den Road, Bedford, Spinster. 31st October

2 Cromer Road, Parkstone, Poole, Dorset, Local
Corporation Employee (Retired). 1st January 1967.

3 Valley View, Little Clifton, Workington, Cumber-

land, Miner. 22nd December 1966.

2 Carbery Avenue, Southbourne, Bournemouth,
Hampshire, Spinster. 2nd December 1966.
104 Aldwick Road, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Civil

Servant (Retired). 25th December 1966.

“ Favorita,” 28 Canterbury Road, Herne Bay, Kent,
Retired Dairyman. 17th December 1966.

33 Keith Road, Talbot Woods, Bournemouth, Widow.
30th September 1966.

33 Keith Road, Talbot Woods, Bournemouth, Retired
Government Chemist. 20th August 1966.

Lake Friend & Tarbet, 14 Castle Street, Exeter, Solicitors. (Ethel May Evans) ...
Kirk Jackson & Co., 199 Monton Road, Monton, Eccles, Solicitors. (Arthur Swarbrick)
Kirk Jackson & Co., 199 Monton Road, Monton, Eccles, Solicitors. (Hilda Marguerita

Jones.)

Nigel Copeland Glickman & Co., Tudor House,
Solicitors. (Harry Snape and Nigel Copeland.)

Nigel Copeland Glickman & Co., Tudor House,
Solicitors. (Annie Kadansky.)

15-17 Chapel Walks, Manchester 2,
15-17 Chapel Walks, Manchester 2,

Sharman & Trethewy, 1 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (William Sydney Northey
and Alford Henry Dexter.)

Sharman & Trethewy, 1 Harpur Street, Bedford,
and Alford Henry Dexter.)

Solicitors. (William Sydney Northey

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 1 Richmond Hill, The Square,
Bournemouth, or Oscar H. Whittingham & Sons, Southbourne Chambers, West
Southbourne, Bournemouth, Solicitors.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26 Mosley Street, Newcastle upon
Tyne 1, or Jackson & Bliss, 3 Challoner Street, Cockermouth, Cumberland, Solicitors.

Oscar H. Whittingham & Sons, Southbourne Chambers, West Southbourne, Bourne-
mouth, Solicitors. (Gerald Oscar Whittingham.)

Staffurth & Bray, York Road Chambers, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Solicitors. (Reginald
Davies Bray, Alan Arthur Edward Gooding and Charles Henry Bishop.)
Girling, Wilson & Harvie, 158 High Street, Herne Bay, Kent, Solicitors. (Anthony

Harvie and Jennifer Judith Anne Wickens.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8A Christchurch Road, Bournemouth,
or J. & W. H. Druitt, Borough Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8a Christchurch Road, Bournemouth,
or J. & W. H. Druitt, Borough Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.

9th April 1967

31st March 1967

31st

15th

15th

25th

25th

14th

31st

14th

25th

31st

20th

20th

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1965

1967

(051)

(052)

(053)

(054)

(055)

(056)

(057)

(058)

(001)

(059)

{060)

(061)

(062)

(063)

L961 A4VANV[ HLE] ‘@LLIZVS) NOANOT ‘FH]T,

LSS



