Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notice of claim to be given	
LEE, Elizabeth Ann	89 Mount Pleasant Road, Exeter, Widow. 22nd December 1966.	Lake Friend & Tarbet, 14 Castle Street, Exeter, Solicitors. (Ethel May Evans)	9th April 1967	(051)
Swarbrick, James	162 Trafford Road, Eccles, Retired Locomotive Driver. 3rd January 1967.	Kirk Jackson & Co., 199 Monton Road, Monton, Eccles, Solicitors. (Arthur Swarbrick)	31st March 196	7 (052)
Morris, Ethel	Gilda Brook House, Preston Avenue, Eccles, Spinster. 3rd January 1967.	Kirk Jackson & Co., 199 Monton Road, Monton, Eccles, Solicitors. (Hilda Marguerita Jones.)	31st March 1967	7 (053)
Horton, Gertrude Annie	138 Cornbrook Street, Old Trafford, Stretford, Lancashire, Spinster. 8th April 1966.	Nigel Copeland Glickman & Co., Tudor House, 15-17 Chapel Walks, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Harry Snape and Nigel Copeland.)	15th March 196	7 (054)
Kadansky, Millie	3 Beechfield Street, Cheetham, Manchester, Spinster. 16th October 1966.	Nigel Copeland Glickman & Co., Tudor House, 15-17 Chapel Walks, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Annie Kadansky.)	15th March 196	7 (055)
GREEN, Dorothy	14 Linden Road, Bedford, Spinster. 3rd January 1967.	Sharman & Trethewy, 1 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (William Sydney Northey and Alford Henry Dexter.)	25th March 196	7 (056)
GREEN, Alice May	14 Linden Road, Bedford, Spinster. 31st October 1966.	Sharman & Trethewy, 1 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (William Sydney Northey and Alford Henry Dexter.)	25th March 196	7 (057)
LETTORA, Joseph Anthony.	2 Cromer Road, Parkstone, Poole, Dorset, Local Corporation Employee (Retired). 1st January 1967.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 1 Richmond Hill, The Square, Bournemouth, or Oscar H. Whittingham & Sons, Southbourne Chambers, West Southbourne, Bournemouth, Solicitors.	14th March 196	7 (058)
Benson, Herbert	3 Valley View, Little Clifton, Workington, Cumberland, Miner. 22nd December 1966.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26 Mosley Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, or Jackson & Bliss, 3 Challoner Street, Cockermouth, Cumberland, Solicitors.	31st March 196	7 (001)
Beesley, Jane	2 Carbery Avenue, Southbourne, Bournemouth, Hampshire, Spinster. 2nd December 1966.	Oscar H. Whittingham & Sons, Southbourne Chambers, West Southbourne, Bourne-mouth, Solicitors. (Gerald Oscar Whittingham.)	14th March 196	7 (059)
BISHOP, Henry Charles	104 Aldwick Road, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Civil Servant (Retired). 25th December 1966.	Staffurth & Bray, York Road Chambers, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Solicitors. (Reginald Davies Bray, Alan Arthur Edward Gooding and Charles Henry Bishop.)	25th March 196	7 (060)
Hoiles, William Edward John.	"Favorita," 28 Canterbury Road, Herne Bay, Kent, Retired Dairyman. 17th December 1966.	Girling, Wilson & Harvie, 158 High Street, Herne Bay, Kent, Solicitors. (Anthony Harvie and Jennifer Judith Anne Wickens.)	31st March 196	7 (061)
Ling, Irene Mary	33 Keith Road, Talbot Woods, Bournemouth, Widow. 30th September 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8A Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, or J. & W. H. Druitt, Borough Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.	20th March 196	7 (062)
Ling, Harold Wesley	33 Keith Road, Talbot Woods, Bournemouth, Retired Government Chemist. 20th August 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8A Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, or J. & W. H. Druitt, Borough Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.	20th March 196	7 (063)